VISVA BHARATI SANTINIKETAN ACADEMIC AND RESEARCH

No.Aca./R-6.3/ 624 /2018-2019

Dated: 05.10.2018

The Accounts Officer, <u>Visva Bharati</u>

> Sub: Approval for upgradation of status from Junior Research Fellow to Senior Research Fellow in respect of Rahul Mandal under UGC NET Fellow under supervision of Dr. Premangshu Chakrabarty, Department of Geography, Vidya-Bhavana, Visva-Bharati,

With reference to the above, I am directed to inform you that the competent authority has been pleased to approve the recommendation of evaluation committee for apgradation of fellowship from Junior Research Fellow to Senior Research Fellow under UGC NET Fellowship vide UGC-Ref. No.3191/(NFT-June 2015), in respect of Rahul Mandal w.e.f. 18.07.2018. His Senior Research Fellowship may be paid @ Rs. 28,000/- per month plus HRA as per University rules and contingency amounting to Rs. 20,500/- p.a. during the fellowship period

This is for your information and necessary action.

Joint Registrar (Academic & Research) Visva Bharati

Sd

No. Aca.R-6.3/624 /2018-2019

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Adhyaksha, Vidya-Bhavana, V.B..
- 2. The Head, Department of Geography, Vidya-Bhavana ,V.B.
- 3. Dr. Premangshu Chakrabarty, Dept. of Geography. Supervisor of said fellow.
- 4. The Finance Officer, Visva-Bharati,
- 5. The Internal Audit Officer, Visva-Bharati,
- 6. University webmaster- for uploading in the University website **7**. Guard file

51 10/18 Joint Registrar (Academic & Research)

Visva Bharati